

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 3760 of 2022

Rashidul Islam Vs. Union of India

<u>14/06/2022</u>	Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.K. Mishra, ASG for the respondents. Heard. Learned counsel the respondents prays for time to file reply. Time is granted for filing reply to the petition and also on the application for grant of interim relief. List this case in the week commencing 18th of July, 2022. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
balram	