

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3760 of 2022

Rashidul Islam **Versus** Union of India

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 16.08.2022 | <p>Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>The Assistant Solicitor General of India is directed to file return within six weeks.</p> <p>It is also directed that at the time of filing of counter affidavits, the A.S.G. shall also place on record the photocopies of the departmental inquiry which has been initiated against the petitioner.</p> <p>List this case after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> |
| Saurabh | |