



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3760 of 2022

RASHIDUL ISLAM **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

<u>29.08.2025</u>	Mr. Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Tushad Dhar Diwan, CGC for the UOI/respondent(s). Mr. Diwan is directed to make available the record of departmental enquiry pertaining to the petitioner on the next date of hearing. Call the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	