



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3760 of 2022

RASHIDUL ISLAM *versus* UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Order on Board

25/03/2026	Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for the respondents. It is an admitted petition. Post this petition for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---